FORM	PTO-1598
OUM	F10-1030

07-06-2001

101769180

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101-02	DG 3/5/01 101769180		HEET Patent and Trademark Office	
Box Assignments, US Patent and Trademarks Office, CG-4,, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D. C. 20231 United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL700653562US				
Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	T		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Timothy J Otte, Patrick J. Raymakers		Name: Bemis Manufacturing Company Address: 300 Mill Street		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	1	Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085	
	signment Merger	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
_ Secu	urity Agreement Change of Name			
_ Othe Execut	er: tion Date: March 7, 2001 and March 13, 2001		URD 6/28/01	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/138,516 Filed: 3/15/2001	В.	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	_ Yes	X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	David R. Price Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108			
	Phone: (414) 271-6560			
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00	
			Enclosed	
			X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account	
		8.	Deposit account number: 13-3080	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Gregory J. Hartwig (Reg. No. 46,761) Name of Person Signing June 28,2001 Date				
Attorney	File 15005-9441-00 Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachme	ents, and document: 3	
OMB No. 06	551-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

cc: Docketing

T:\CLIENTA\015005\9441\A0201836



DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL

Attorney Docket No.

15005-9441-01

First Named Inventor

29138516

Timothy J. Otte

Express Mail Label No.

EL671392010US

Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOX DESIGNS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

MRD 03/15/01 04 02-2001

Enclosed for filing is a compact 10165517 invented by:

d "TOILET SEAT AND COVER"

Timothy J. Otte

724 Richardson Ave.
Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085

Patrick J. Raymakers 523 Pine Street #206 Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085

and including the following documents:

Specification including Claims - 1 page
Drawings - 4 sheets
Declaration, Power of Attorney
Check for \$320.00 for fee
Assignment
Cover letter for assignment
Check for \$40.00 for assignment recording fee

Charge or credit Deposit Account No. 13-3080 with any shortage or overpayment of the above fee. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed. IN NO EVENT CAN THE ISSUE FEE BE CHARGED TO THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.

☑ Customer Number / Bar Code Label

23409

AAAAAC 3 SYLHASIS

40.00 02

Respectfully submitted

Gregory J. Hartwig

Reg. No. 46,761

Date: 3/15/2001 cc: Docketing Wkg Atty. GJH Resp Atty. DRP

PATENT

REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

Timothy J. Otte 724 Richardson Avenue Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085

Patrick J. Raymakers 523 Pine Street #206 Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085

paid by Bemis Manufacturing Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

300 Mill Street Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "TOILET SEAT AND COVER COMBINATION" for which we have executed a design patent application on even date herewith;
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0329

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said design patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 3-13-2001

Timothy J. Otte

Timothy J. Otte

Patrick J. Paymaker

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

Timothy J. Otte 724 Richardson Avenue Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085

Patrick J. Raymakers 523 Pine Street #206 Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085

paid by Bemis Manufacturing Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

300 Mill Street Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "TOILET SEAT AND COVER COMBINATION" for which we have executed a design patent application on even date herewith;
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0331

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said design patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 3-13-2001

Timothy J. Otte

Timothy J. Otte

Patrick J. Paymalan

Patrick J. Paymalan

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

-2-